and f enant hereby covenant and agmEte as foJlows: 

1. PREMlSES: Landtord hereby leases to Tenant and Tenant hereby 
leases from Landlord, upon the terns and conditions hereinafter set forth, "rose cet-lain 
premises (the "Premises") c~nsisting of approximately EIGHT HUNDRED AND ONE 
(801) grass square feet of Root space (the "Rentable Area") located at 290 Miracle Nife, 
Coral Gables, Florida 33134. 

{l, TERM: This tease shall be for a term (the Term" or "tease Term") 
bsginning on May I, 20Q8 (the "Effective Date'" and ending on July 31, 201 I @he